MAXIMATOR GmbH
HIGH PRESSURE
TECHNOLOGY
HYDRAULICS
PNEUMATICS
TESTING
EQUIPMENT
50 bar (725 psi)

Scope of application 7
Application examples 8 and 9
Model overview and type coding 10
Operating principle 11
Model selection 12 to 27
Operating pressures to 40 bar (580 psi) Operating pressures to 600 bar (8,700 psi)
DLE 2-1 12 DLE 30-1 20
DLE 2 12 DLE 30 20
DLE 2-1-2 13 DLE 5-30 21
DLE 2-2 13 DLE 15/30 21
Operating pressures to 100 bar (1,450 psi) DLE 30-1-2 22
DLE 5-1 14 DLE 30-2 22
DLE 5 14 DLE 5-30-2 23
DLE 2-5 15 DLE 15-30-2 23
DLE 5-1-2 15 Operating pressures to 1,500 bar (21,750 psi)
DLE 5-2 16 DLE 75-1 24
DLE 2-5-2 16 DLE 75 24
Operating pressures to 300 bar (4,350 psi) DLE 15-75 25
DLE 15-1 17 DLE 30-75 25
DLE 15 17 DLE 75-1-2 26
DLE 5-15 18 DLE 75-2 26
DLE 15-1-2 18 DLE 15-75-2 27
DLE 15-2 19 DLE 30-75-2 27
DLE 5-15-2 19
Booster station VP/70/700/35 700 bar (10,150 psi) 28
Booster station VP/120/500/300 500 bar (7,250 psi) 29
Compressor station VH/400/500 500 bar (7,250 psi) 30
Technical features of the MAXIMATOR Gas booster line 31
ÜberschriftCompany portrait
C.E.O. Henning Willig
Locations and technical
sales offices in Germany
Nordhausen factory
Zorge factory
3
We employ more than 220
qualified and highly-motivated
staff members in our producti-
on centres in Zorge and
Nordhausen.
We aim to offer the best
customer service from our
four technical offices in
Germany, our qualified
partner companies and
representations located
all over the world.
MAXIMATOR is one of the worldwide leading manufacturers of air driven
liquid pumps, air amplifiers, gas boosters, high pressure valves, fittings and
tubing as well as associated products like pressure switches and further
components for applications in high pressure technology.
All our systems and units comply with the applicable UVV [accident
prevention] regulations, the European Machine, Pressure Equipment and
ATEX Directives and, upon request, also conform to NACE specifications.
Our strict quality guidelines are certified to ISO 9001.
To ensure the continuation of future developments we are working in close
cooperation with our customers, material and component suppliers,
universities as well as with public and private organisations.
Components and systems
1 Pressure intensification of liquids and gases
Air driven liquid pumps
Operating pressures to 5,500 bar (79,750 psi)
Packaged pump systems
for oil, water and other
liquids for the following
applications:
1 Tool hydraulics
1 Clamping hydraulics
1 Water hydraulics
Air amplifiers
1 Operating pressures to 40 bar (580 psi)
1 Selective amplification of shop air
Valves, fittings, tubing

10
Model overview
Type coding
DLE XX - XX - X XX - X
Special design
C = CO2 service
S = Oxygen service
Connections: Gas inlet / Gas outlet
G = BSP = Standard
U = High pressure (9/16-18UNF) = Option
N = NPT = Option
Without = 1 Air drive head
2 = 2 Air drive heads
Model
Boosters with one air drive head
Single acting, single stage (e.g. DLE15-1)
Boosters with two air drive heads
Single acting, single stage (e.g. DLE15-1-2)
Double acting, single stage (e.g. DLE15) Double acting, single stage (e.g. DLE15-2))
Double acting, two stages (e.g. DLE15-75) Double acting, two stages (e.g. DLE15-75-2)
PL Air drive PA inlet pressure
PB outlet pressure exhaust air
11
Operating principle
The MAXIMATOR boosters’ operating
principle is similar to a pressure intensifier.
A large air piston is charged with low
pressure (air piston (3)) and works on a small
area with high pressure (hp piston (2)). The
continuous operation is achieved by a pilot
operated 4/2 way valve (spool (4)). The spool
leads the drive air alternately on the upper
and bottom surface of the air piston.
The spool is piloted through two 2/2 way
valves (pilot valves (7)) which are mechani-
cally actuated through the air piston in its
end positions.
The pilot valves charge and discharge the
spool chamber.
The hp piston supported by the check valves (inlet
check valve and outlet check valve (1)) delivers the flow.
The outlet pressure is directly related to the set air
drive pressure.
According to the formulas indicated in the table with
technical features of the boosters, the static end pressure
can be calculated. At this pressure a force balance bet-
ween drive section and gas section is achieved. The boo-
ster stalls when this end pressure is reached, and does
not consume any further air.
A pressure drop at the high pressure side or a pressure
increase at the drive side starts the booster automatically
until the force balance is achieved again.
Additionally the MAXIMATOR boosters can be switched
on and off automatically through MAXIMATOR air pilot
switches, contact gauges or external control devices.
12
Booster to 40 bar (580 psi)
Model: DLE2-1
Flow: 150 lN/min (5.3 SCFM)
at inlet pressure of 3 bar (43 psi), outlet pressure of
6 bar (87 psi) and air drive pressure of 6 bar (87 psi)
Model: DLE2
Flow: 190 lN/min (6.7 SCFM)
at an inlet pressure of 3 bar (43 psi), outlet pressure of
10 bar (145 psi) and air drive pressure of 6 bar (87 psi)
Technical features DLE 2-1
Pressure ratio 1:2